To: Office of Planning and Research From:	(Public Agency) Caltrans, Dist. 06
1400 Tenth Street	1352 W Olive Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95814	Fresno CA 93728
County Clerk	
County of:	
Project Title: Berneda and Ash Slough Bridge Maintenand	ce
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation	n
Project Location - Specific: Two bridge locations in Madera County; Madera 99 at PM 2	4.78 and Madera 152 at PM 7.31
Project Location - City: Madera Proj	ect Location - County: MAD
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The California Department of Transportation proposes to co at Berneda Slough on State Route 99, post mile 24.78 (Brid State Route 152, postmile 7.31 (Bridge No. 41-0011R). Projection of the existing approach slab concrete overlay will be placed on the existing bridge. Off paraea signs off of the existing roadway.	onduct bridge maintenance work in Madera County dge No. 41-044L PM 24.78) and at Ash Slough on posed work includes replacing existing joint seal s, and bridge deck rehabilitation. A 1-inch polyester
	epartment of Transportation
	nia Department of Transportation
Exempt Status (check one):	
 ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number ☐ Statutory Exemption. State code number: 	
Reason why project is exempt:	
The purpose of the project is to maintain the existing roadwa	ay. Work will not expand the existing travel way
Lead Agency Contact Person: Shane Gunn Area Code,	/Telephone/Extension: (559) 417-8016
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public against the publ	
Signature: Date:	Title: Senior Environmental Planner
✓ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110. Public Resources Code	Date Received for filing at OPR

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.